RECORDING REQUESTED BY:		
City of Needles 817 Third Street Needles, CA 92363		
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:		
City of Needles 817 Third Street Needles, CA 92363		
No fee per Govt. Code § 27383	~ SPACE ABO	OVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY ~
NOTICE OF COMPLETION		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:		
The undersigned is OWNER or AGE hereinafter described.	NT OF THE OWNER of the	e interest or estate stated below in the property
The full NAME of the OWNER is	CITY OF NEEDLES	
The ADDRESS of the OWNER is	817 THIRD STREET, NEI	EDLES, CA 92363
The NATURE OF THE INTEREST or estate of the undersigned is In FEE		
Street Address / APN (if applicable) 1400 Flip Mendez Parkway		
The full name(s) and address(es) of all persons, if any, who hold such interest or estate with the undersigned as joint tenants or as tenants in common are:		
Contractor's Name	Contractor's Ad	dress:
Superior Paving Co, Inc dba UNITED PA	AVING CO. 1880 N DE	LILAH STREET, CORONA, CA 92879
	•	Needles City Council by minute action at the
Improvement on the property hereinafter described and COMPLETED on		
Improvements described as Flip Mendez Parkway Rehabilitation P	roject	
I, Patrick J. Martinez (Name of below signor)	am the	City Manager (Owner, President, Authorized Agent, Partner, etc.)
the declarant of the foregoing Notice of Completion. I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Date: 04/22/2025	Signature:	
		Patrick J. Martinez, City Manager, City of Needles